
 

-1- 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

 
SIGAL CHATTAH, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No.: 8264 
CHATTAH LAW GROUP 
5875 S. Rainbow Blvd. #204 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 
Tel: (702) 360-6200 
Fax:(702) 643-6292 
Attorney for Respondent/Cross-Appellant 
Herbal Choice, Inc. 
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

***** 

GREENMART OF NEVADA NLV LLC, 
A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY; NEVADA ORGANIC 
REMEDIES, LLC,  
 
Appellants,  
 
vs.  
 
ETW MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC, A 
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY; GLOBAL HARMONY 
LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED 
LIABILITY COMPANY; GREEN LEAF 
FARMS HOLDINGS LLC, A NEVADA 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; 
HERBAL CHOICE INC., A NEVADA 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; 
JUST QUALITY, LLC, A NEVADA 
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; 
LIBRA WELLNESS CENTER, LLC, A 
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY; MOTHER HERB, INC., A 
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY 
COMPANY; GBS NEVADA 
PARTNERS, LLC, A NEVADA 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

        
 
 
 
  SUPREME CT. CASE NO. 79669  
 
  CASE NO.: A-19-787004-B  
 
  DEPT NO.: XI   
 
  RESPONDENT/ 
  CROSSAPPELLANT HERBAL  
  CHOICE INC.’S JOINDER TO  
  THC NEVADA, LLC’S RESPONSE  
  TO APPELLANT/CROSSRESPON- 
  DENT GREENMART OF NEVADA    
  NLV, LLC’S MOTION FOR  
  VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF  
  APPEAL 

 
 
 

 
 

Electronically Filed
Nov 24 2020 10:25 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 79669   Document 2020-42771



 

-2- 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; 
NEVCANN LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED 
LIABILITY COMPANY; RED EARTH 
LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED 
LIABILITY COMPANY; THC 
NEVADA LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED 
LIABILITY COMPANY; ZION 
GARDENS LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED 
LIABILITY COMPANY; and STATE OF 
NEVADA, DEPARTMENT OF 
TAXATION,1 Respondents. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

 ) 
 

RESPONDENT/ CROSSAPPELLANT HERBAL CHOICE INC.’S 
JOINDER TO THC NEVADA, LLC’S RESPONSE TO 

APPELLANT/CROSSRESPON-DENT GREENMART OF NEVADA NLV, 
LLC’S MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF APPEAL 

 
 COMES NOW Plaintiff, HERBAL CHOICE INC. by and through its 

counsel of record, SIGAL CHATTAH, ESQ. of CHATTAH LAW GROUP, and 

hereby submits its joinder to THC NEVADA LLC’S RESPONSE TO 

APPELLANT/CROSSRESPON-DENT GREENMART OF NEVADA NLV, 

LLC’S MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF APPEAL filed on 

November 17, 2020. This Joinder is based on the pleadings and papers on file and 

any argument the Court may entertain at the time of the hearing on this matter.  

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 



 

-3- 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

 Herbal Choice, Inc. expressly adopts and incorporates by reference the 

citations, authorities and arguments stated therein as though fully set forth herein.  

DATED this 24th day of November, 2020.  

CHATTAH LAW GROUP  
 

/s/ Sigal Chattah    
                                                                          
______________________________ 

            SIGAL CHATTAH, ESQ. 
      Nevada Bar No. 8264 

             CHATTAH LAW GROUP 
        5875 S. Rainbow Blvd., #204 

        Las Vegas, NV  89118 
            Tel: (702) 360-6200 
             Fax:(702) 643-6292 

     Attorney for Respondents/ 
        Cross-Appellants 

 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing JOINDER TO 

RESPONDENT/CROSSAPPELLANT THC NEVADA, LLC’S RESPONSE TO 

MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF APPEAL was filed electronically 

with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 24th day of November, 2020. Electronic 

service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master 

Service List with all registered parties 

/s/ Sigal Chattah 

An employee of Chattah Law Group 

 


