1 2 3 4	SIGAL CHATTAH, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 8264 CHATTAH LAW GROUP 5875 S. Rainbow Blvd. #204 Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 Tel: (702) 360-6200 Fax:(702) 643-6292	Electronically File Nov 24 2020 10:2 Elizabeth A. Brow	5 a.m.
5	Attorney for Respondent/Cross-Appellant <i>Herbal Choice, Inc.</i>	Clerk of Supreme	
6 7	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF	F THE STATE OF NEVADA	
8	****	*	
 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 	GREENMART OF NEVADA NLV LLC,) A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY) COMPANY; NEVADA ORGANIC) REMEDIES, LLC,) Appellants,) vs.) ETW MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC, A) NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY) COMPANY; GLOBAL HARMONY) LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED) LIABILITY COMPANY; GREEN LEAF) FARMS HOLDINGS LLC, A NEVADA) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY;) HERBAL CHOICE INC., A NEVADA) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY;) JUST QUALITY, LLC, A NEVADA) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY;) JUST QUALITY, LLC, A NEVADA) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY;) JUST QUALITY, LLC, A NEVADA) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY;) NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY)	SUPREME CT. CASE NO. 79669 CASE NO.: A-19-787004-B DEPT NO.: XI RESPONDENT/ CROSSAPPELLANT HERBAL CHOICE INC.'S JOINDER TO	
25	COMPANY; GBS NEVADA) PARTNERS, LLC, A NEVADA)		

1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY;)
1	NEVCANN LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED))
2	LIABILITY COMPANY; RED EARTH)
	LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED)
3	LIABILITY COMPANY; THC)
4	NEVADA LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED)
	LIABILITY COMPANY; ZION)
5	GARDENS LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED)
6	LIABILITY COMPANY; and STATE OF)
0	NEVADA, DEPARTMENT OF)
7	TAXATION,1 Respondents.)
)

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RESPONDENT/ CROSSAPPELLANT HERBAL CHOICE INC.'S JOINDER TO THC NEVADA, LLC'S RESPONSE TO APPELLANT/CROSSRESPON-DENT GREENMART OF NEVADA NLV, LLC'S MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF APPEAL

COMES NOW Plaintiff, HERBAL CHOICE INC. by and through its counsel of record, SIGAL CHATTAH, ESQ. of CHATTAH LAW GROUP, and hereby submits its joinder to THC NEVADA LLC'S RESPONSE TO APPELLANT/CROSSRESPON-DENT GREENMART OF NEVADA NLV, LLC'S MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF APPEAL filed on November 17, 2020. This Joinder is based on the pleadings and papers on file and any argument the Court may entertain at the time of the hearing on this matter. /// ///

1	Herbal Choice, Inc. expressly adopts and incorporates by reference the		
2	citations, authorities and arguments stated therein as though fully set forth herein.		
3	DATED this 24th day of November, 2020.		
4	CHATTAH LAW GROUP		
5	/s/ Sizal Chattah		
6	/s/ Sigal Chattah		
7	SIGAL CHATTAH, ESQ.		
8	Nevada Bar No. 8264		
9	CHATTAH LAW GROUP 5875 S. Rainbow Blvd., #204		
10	Las Vegas, NV 89118 Tel: (702) 360-6200		
11	Fax:(702) 643-6292		
12	Attorney for Respondents/ Cross-Appellants		
13			
14			
15	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
16	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing JOINDER TO		
17	RESPONDENT/CROSSAPPELLANT THC NEVADA, LLC'S RESPONSE TO		
18 19	MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF APPEAL was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 24th day of November, 2020. Electronic		
20			
20	service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master		
22	Service List with all registered parties		
23	/s/ Sigal Chattah		
24	An employee of Chattah Law Group		
25			